   DS9581D
DS9581D_P0 www.DS-tech.cn
1
Single Stage LED Driver for MR16
General Description
The DS9581D is a dimmable LED Driver for MR16 application.
The DS98581D is highly compatible with ET (Electronic
Transformer) and perfumes high Power Factor. The DS9581
VCC is supplied from the output that keeps tracking output
power stable and sustaining the ET demand.
Through the unique close loop current control methodology,
we can effectively maintain front end ET function and also
stabilize the output LED current.
The DS9581D is embedded 60V MOSFET that is compatible in
ET-TRIAC dimming applications.
Ordering Information
DS9581D □ □
Package Type: (DN) DFN3X3-10L
     (PM) MSOP-10
          Lead Type: (G) Green for Hg/Pb free
Pin Description
SENSE
VC
V5 VS
VC2
VCC
VDS
DS9581D
LX1
GND
BLD LX2
Features
 High ET compatibility
 Support ET-TRIAC dimming applications
 60V MOSFET inside
 Excellent Power Factor
 Thermal Shutdown Protection
 Thermal Fold-Back Protection
 DFN3X3-10L Package
 MSOP10  Package
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
Applications
 MR16 Lighting
 High Power LED Lighting
 Architectural Lighting
 Automotive
 PIN1: The MOSFET Drain
 PIN2: Current Sense Input
 PIN3: Compensation network
 PIN4: 5V LDO output
 PIN5: Bleeder pin
 PIN6: The MOSFET Drain
 PIN7: The MOSFET Source
 PIN8: Compensation network
 PIN9: VCC Power pin
 PIN10: MOSFET VDS pin
 PIN11: Ground
    DS9581D